## Environment Act 1995 Part IV Section 83(1)

## The London Borough of Brent Air Quality Management Area (Amendment) Order 2023

The Mayor and Burgesses of the London Borough of Brent, of Brent Civic Centre, Engineers Way, Wembley, Middlesex HA9 0FJ ("the Council"), in exercise of the powers conferred upon it by Section 83(1) of the Environment Act 1995 (as amended), hereby makes the following Order.

This Order may be cited/referred to as the London Borough of Brent Air Quality Management Area (Amendment) Order 2023 and shall come into effect on 1 June 2023.

This Order varies the boundary of the London Borough of Brent's Air Quality Management Order 2006 dated 16 December 2006 ("the 2006 Order"), so that the Air Quality Management Area incorporates the whole borough.

The area shown on the attached map in red is designated by variation under this Order as an air quality management area ("the designated area"). The designated area incorporates the whole borough of said Council. The map may be viewed at the Council's offices.

For the avoidance of doubt, this Order does not un-declare any pollutants in respect of which the 2006 Order was designated.

The area is designated in relation to a likely breach of the nitrogen dioxide (annual mean) objective and the twenty four hour mean for particulate matter as specified in the Air Quality Regulations 2000 (as amended).

This Order shall remain in force until it is varied or revoked by a subsequent order.

The Common Seal of the	Mayor and Burgesses of the London Borough of Brent was hereto affixed or
[date]	and signed in the presence of /on behalf of said Council]
Authorised signatory	

## Map of London Borough of Brent Council AQMA Order

